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Report of the Expert Lecture 
 

Department of Management Studies of Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Management 

& Gramothan, Jaipur has organized a Guest Lecture on  “Personal and Professional Excellence” 

under the banner of  Next Level Managers Learning Series on 16.09.2023 

In the beginning Professor Ona Ladiwal, Head-DMS welcomed the guest of the session. She 

mentioned that the complex play of intrapersonal and interpersonal skills and group dynamics in 

today’s world, provides both opportunities and challenges to one and all. It can either catapult to 

the trajectory of immense growth and success or can hold you back in shackles of conflicts, 

emotions, negative thoughts and self-defeating lack of confidence. 

Learning Objectives  

 Increasing the level of self-awareness and personal SWOC analysis  

 Understanding unique tools for personal and professional excellence  

 Ideating and exchanging views with other peers, for collective learning  

 Developing individual strategies & action plans, for personal & professional growth, based 

on experiences & learning 

Prof. Anil Mehta, Professor, Bansathali University, Bansathali & Former Head Department of 

Business Administration, University of Rajasthan was the guest speaker of the programme. Mr. 

Mehta began by discussing the importance of Personal and Professional Excellence. He said that 

Personal Excellence is the goal of personal development. It means that we are a master of ourselves 

and our actions, able to make the right choices at the right time. 

Further he discussed that we're confident in ourself because we know what you can do and how to 

do it, even when faced with challenges or difficulties.  

 He also emphasized on the following points: 

 Recognize the Power of Authenticity 

 Create an Accepting Work Environment 



 Cultivate Meaningful Connections 

 Unleashing our Best Performance at Work 

 Nurture our Personal Life 

 Balancing the Personal Life and Professional Life by Creating clear boundaries between 

work and personal life 

 Leverage technology to advantage 

Prof. Mehta then talked about the  how we create the personal and professional excellence. He 

mentioned that to grow and succeed only when we have mastery over ourselves. Thus to 

understand the excellence there are different dimensions of it which includes; 

 Discipline 

 Commitment 

 Emotional Control 

 Attitude and focus 

 Belief and Courage 

 Calmness and destruction control 

 Self Evaluation 

 The lecture was well-received by the audience, which consisted of students, faculty members. The 

attendees were engaged throughout the lecture, asking questions and sharing their own experiences 

related to leadership development. 

In the end Dr. Atul Gupta Dy. Head-DMS delivered the vote of thanks and expressed his gratitude 

towards Prof. Mehta for sharing his insights and knowledge with the audience. 
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List of MBA Students Participated  

 

S.No. Roll No NAME OF STUDENT CONTACT  NO Email ID 

1 22MSKXX600 Aayushi Pahariya 8233447090 aayushijain2609@gmail.com 

2 22MSKXX602 Aman Bansal 9166463767 amanbansalhnd11@gmail.com 

3 22MSKXX603 Amit Sharma 8302777746 amit830joshi@gmail.com 

4 22MSKXX604 Ankit Singh 9135710514 ankitsingh12690@gmail.com 

5 22MSKXX605 Aris Yadav 9785740055 aris.yadav11@gmail.com 

6 22MSKXX606 Arti Soni 8875377389 artisoni8384@gmail.com 

7 22MSKXX610 Bhaskar Agarwal 7891685617 bhaskaragarwal0807@gmail.com 

8 22MSKXX611 Chirag Saini 9694671140 chiragsaini653@gmail.com 

9 22MSKXX616 Gorang Sharma 9588030169 gorangsharma2001@gmail.com 

10 22MSKXX617 Govind Jangid 8005862672 pk00366@gmail.com 

11 22MSKXX618 Heeralal Meena 8440920576 meena2002@heeralal@gmail.com 

12 22MSKXX619 Himani Arora 7221830034 himani301001arora@gmail.com 

13 22MSKXX624 Khushbu Bhat 8561896723 khushbubhat99@gmail.com 

14 22MSKXX625 Khushi Makwana 8619279513 khushi.makwana0610@gmail.com 

15 22MSKXX630 Mohit Chauhan 8005967253 tcca4658@gmail.com 

16 22MSKXX641 Pranay Tiwari 7851077209 pranaytiwariji@gmail.com 

17 22MSKXX647 Ravi Mehta 8077539553 ravimehta861@gmail.com 

18 22MSKXX648 Rupali Bhatnagar 8905159518 rupalibhatnagar03@gmail.com 

19 22MSKXX649 Saba Parveen 7044658910 sabaparveen8013@gmail.com 

20 22MSKXX650 Safal Jain 8974505293 safaljain040200@gmail.com 

21 22MSKXX658 Tanisha Gupta 9636480218 tanishagupta9636@gmail.com 

22 22MSKXX659 Versha Kanwar 6376734376 vershaarathore@gmail.com 

23 22MSKXX660 Vijay Motiramani 9462733307 vijaymotiramani256@gmail.com 

24 22MSKXX661 Vineet Yadav 7877623530 vineetyadav135@gmail.com 

25 22MSKXX662 Vishal Sain 9982720460 sainv0015@gmail.com 

26 D230272 Aaryush Sharma 9351322016 saaryush10@gmail.com 

27 D230296 Akshansh Sharma 6376039228 sharmaakshansh04@gmail.com 

28 D230251 Anisha Sharma 9079158797 aniee7627@gmail.com 

29 D230306 Ankit Singh Rajawat 6268527061 ankit8823806745@gmail.com 

30 D230257 Ashish Chouhan 9784572734 chouhanashish035@gmail.com 

31 D230254 Atul Khatri 8000377156 khatriatul48@gmail.com 

32 D230252 Bharti Gajra 6350549634 bhartigajra26@gmail.com 

33 D230302 Bhavana Jangid 8239767626 bhavnajangid081@gmail.com 

34 D230287 Bhawana Sharma 9413859237 bhavna9413sharma@gmail.com 
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35 D230309 Bhawani Prasad Sharma 7597427700 bhawanisharma1999@gmail.com 

36 D230261 Deepak Singh Bhati 9799999614 dsbhati294@gmail.com 

37 D230305 Deepali 9821397501 kaushikdeepali354@gmail.com 

38 D230284 Deepanshu Jindal 7877269641 jindaldeepanshu2611@gmail.com 

39 D230253 Divyanshi Mehra 8000631190 mdivyanshi771@gmail.com 

40 D230262 Elunsh Sharma 9460869394 elunshsharma@gmail.com 

41 D230274 Fatima Khan 8302930226 fatimakhan5102002@gmail.com 

42 D230288 Gunjan Tiwari 8094115447 tiwarikashish71@gmail.com 

43 D230293 Ishika Agarwal 7568623046 bindalishika6@gmail.com 

44 D230297 Jasvinder Kaur 9602388534 jasvinderkaur96023@gmail.com 

45 D230266 Jayshree Gusar 9783562613 jayshreegusar8@gmail.com 

46 D230301 Khushi Jain 9351771839 jainkhushi1815@gmail.com 

47 D230275 Komal Kanwar Naruka 6350016734 komalkanwarnaruka1@gmail.com 

48 D230271 Komal Meena 9571310080 komalmeena6925@gmail.com 

49 D230265 Kratagya Modi 9950087758 kratagyamodi234@gmail.com 

50 D230258 Madhvi Sain 6377829754 madhvisain@gmail.com 

51 D230290 Mansi Sharma 8107021454 mansis3346@gmail.com 

52 D230313 Mohit Yadav 7742771781 ymohit3300@gmail.com 

53 D230283 Ms. Ishika Agarwal 9785790194 agarwalronika2020@gmail.com 

54 D230277 Mukesh Kumar Sharma 7728088669 ms7728088669@gmail.com 

55 D230314 Namrita Goyal 9079120325 goyalkhushi005@gmail.com 

56 D230308 Nandini 8791841454 nandinisharma1938@gmail.com 

57 D230276 Nikhil Sharma 8209622102 rahul8708044@gmail.com 

58 D230315 Nishita Khandelwal 9530153184 nishukhandelwal7073@gmail.com 

59 D230280 Palak Agarwal 9024529308 palakagarwal806@gmail.com 

60 D230278 Payal Gupta 8302809873 guddugupta8741@gmail.com 

61 D230269 Pooja Meena 9358387106 shahiragaur26@gmail.com 

62 D230291 Pooja Rajoria 
6376551348 

9417304912 
poojarash03@gmail.com 

63 D230286 Pooja Rathore 7793080368 poojasingh978379@gmail.com 

64 D230256 Prafull Kumar Jain 9929732251 prafulljain786@gmail.com 

65 D230281 Priyansh Agarwal 9529454133 agarwalpriyansh2003@gmail.com 

66 D230273 Rahul Sharma 7737903389 rahulbagda77777@gmail.com 

67 D230255 
Rajawat Gajraj Singh 

Parmal Singh 7877097325 
gajrajsinghrajawat5@gmail.com 

68 D230303 Rammanohar Jha 9973861799 rammanoharjharunagar@gmail.com 

69 D230282 Rashi Jangid 7357169733 rashijangid75@gmail.com 

70 D230259 Ravi Meena 8955792215 ravimee59@gmail.com 

71 D230264 Rishita Gour 9257170321 rishitagour43@gmail.com 

72 D230295 Rohan Kotiya 6378092069 rkotiya20@gmail.com 

73 D230317 Sakshi Bhargav 
8930957687 

9729551951 
sakshibhargava1902@gmail.com 

74 D230300 Samridhi Jangid 8769528791 samridhijangid294@gmail.com 

75 D230304 Sandeep Kumar 9798443100 sandeepkumarsksk02@gmail.com 

76 D230292 Sanjay Saini 9414145367 sainisanj09@gmail.com 



77 D230289 Sunita Kumari 6378188850 panghalsunita3@gmail.com 

78 D230270 Tafseer Ansary 7240784368 tafseeransary97@gmail.com 

79 D230263 Tanisha Jain 6367624651 tanujain941444@gmail.com 

80 D230312 Tanisha Khandelwal 9314931403 tkhandelwal925@gmail.com 

81 D230285 Tanishka Khandelwal 9079638881 khandelwaltanishka10@gmail.com 

82 D230311 Tejaswini Bhagat 7219391153 wini24bhagat@gmail.com 

83 D230294 Vinay Raj 9983644001 rajvinay2310@gmail.com 

 
 

 


